the hole at 667m confirming this interpretation of the basin.

Figure 1 Drillhole location map, Banio Potash project

To view an enhanced version of this graphic, please visit:
https://images.newsfilecorp.com/files/4674/270014_50c8d088c466da0d_001full.jpg

One hundred and fifty-two (152) core samples, from BA-004, ranging from 13cm to 187cm in length, were
submitted to the Saskatchewan Research Council (SRC) laboratories for potash analysis. Interpretation of
the geology and distribution of mineralization by the Millennial team and our potash consultants,